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Ref: PHA/Election/160/2021
September 25, 2021

To 3 All Concerned

Sub Pakistan Hotels Associations Election Results for the Year 2021

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that elections of Pakistan Hotels
Association were held according to the election schedule announced in July , 2021. The
Election Results were announced at the Annual General Meeting of Pakistan Hotels
Association ( PHA ) held on September 22, 2021 at Pearl-Continental Hotel, Karachi.
Following Office Bearers and Executive Committee Members have been elected for the

term 2021-22:
S.NO. | NAME DESIGNATI | ADDRESS CONTACT
ON NO.
Mohammad CEO, Ramada Plaza Hotel 021 -9924
1. Anwar Chairman Star Avenue, Terminal No. 1, Jinnah 2600
Qureshi International Airport, Karachi

Director, Samsons Inn Hotel, Malam 051 831 7603-
. 2. | Barrister = | Senior Vice Jabba, Samsons Group of Companies 4 & 0347 528

Mansoor Chairman No. 22, Street 15, Sector F-11/2, 8611

Shah Islamabad Email: Alishahs@gmail.com

Mr. Rashid | Vice Chairman | General Manager, Quetta Serena Hotel, | 081 — 111 133
3. | Uddin North Shahrah-e-Zarghoon, Quetta 133, & 282

Email: Rashid.uddin@serena.com.pk 0071-9
Mr. Ather Vice Chairman | Consultant & G.M. Hotel Embassy Inn, | 021 — 3453
4, Bhutto South 100-B, S.M.C.H.S., Sharea Faisal, Khi 5461 -70

) Email: Embassyinn@cyber.net.pk

3. Mr. Hameed A. Kidwai Executive Committee Member
Group Advisor, Hashoo Group / Islamabad Marriott Hotel
Aga Khan Road, Shalimar — 5, Islamabad
Tel: 051 —282 6121 — Emal: kidwai440@yahoo.com

6. Mr. Shakir Abu Bakar Bhura Executive Committee Member
CFO, Hashoo Hotels, NESPAK House, G-5/2, Islamabad
Tel: 051 —227 2890-98 — Email: shakir.bhura@hashoohotels.com

7. Mr. Irshad Anjum Butt Executive Committee Member
Executive Director, Faletti’s Hotel
24 — Egerton Road, Lahore
Tel: 042 — 111 444 333 — Email: dop@falettishotel.com

Suite # 01. Ground Floor, Shafi Court, Merewether Road, Civil Lines, Q?CC‘,

Karachi-75530, Pakistan.
Tel: 021-3568 6407 Fax: 021-3568 8852 —_—
E-mail: info@pha.org.pk & pha.pakistan.hotels.association@gmail.com, A

Web: www.pha.org.pk
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We congratulate all Office Bearers and Executive Committee Members and wish them a
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Mirza Mansoor Ahmed Executive Committee Member
General Manager, Movenpick Hotel

Club Road, Karachi

Tel: 021 — 3563 3333 — Email: Mirza.mansoor@movenpick.com

Mr. Yasir Ahmed Executive Committee Member
Manager Sales & Marketing

Hotel Mehran, Sharea Faisal, Karachi
Tel: 021 — 3566 0851 — Email: sales@hotelmehran.com

Mr. Mustansir Zakir Executive Committee Member
Deputy Executive Director

Hashwani Hotels Limited

106, Cotton Exchange Building, Karachi

Tel: 021 3241 7713 — Email: mustansirzakir@hashooproperties.com

Mr. Ali Zubair Executive Committee Member
Vice President Operations, Hotel One (Pvt.) Limited

City Tower, Gulberg — II, Lahore

Tel: 042 3578 8907-10 — Email: Ali.zubair@hotelone.com.pk

Mr. Faisal Qayyum Khan Executive Committee Member
Director Sales & Marketing, Serena Hotels

Islamabad Serena Hotel, Islamabad

Tel: 051 — 287 4000 — Email: Faisal. khan@serena.com.pk

Mian Akram Farid Executive Committee Member
CEO, Hotel Crown Plaza Islamabad

99-E, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area, Islamabad

Tel: 051 — 234 7080 — Email: Info@hotelcrownplaza.com

Mr. Abdul Jabbar Rathod Executive Committee Member
Executive Director, Dreamworld Hotel & Resort
Block — R, Gulshan-e-Maymar, Super Highway, Karachi

Tel: 021 — 36350495, 3635 1622-23 —Email: exe.director@dreamworldresort.com

Mr. Nadeem Riaz Chaudhry Executive Committee Member
General Manager, Pearl-Continental Hotel

Shahrah-e-Quaid-e-Azam, Lahore

Tel: 042 — 111 505 505, 3636 1484 — Email: Nadeem.riaz@pchotels.com

prosperous year in Office.
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Fouzia Azhar
Secretary General
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